

# INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA AGENDA ITEM

Assistant County Administrator /
Department of General Services
Library Services Division

**Date:** July 20, 2022

To: The Honorable Board of County Commissioners

Thru: Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

Michael C. Zito, Assistant County Administrator

From: Elizabeth L. Stenger, Director of Library Services

Subject: Indian River County Library System Long Range Plan 2023-2027

# **BACKGROUND**

In order to comply with the State Division of Library Information Services State Aid Grant Application, the Indian River County Library System must have a Commission approved Long Range Plan on file with the State. The submitted Plan will run from 2023-2027.

# **DESCRIPTIONS AND CONDITIONS:**

The Long Range Plan for the Libraries provides guidance and a vision for the future. In the Spring of 2022, a Library Survey was conducted to discover how our Indian River County Library System is doing and what we could be doing better. The Plan outlines four goals and the corresponding objectives and activities identified to support those goals. The four goals are: maintaining and enhancing library collections and online resources; establishing the library as a center of lifelong learning and personal enrichment in the community; developing and maintaining a knowledgeable, positive, customer service-oriented staff; and providing safe and welcoming spaces to meet, interact, read, and study.

#### **FUNDING**:

No funding is required.

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

Staff respectfully requests the Board of County Commissioners approve Indian River County Library System Long Range Plan of Service 2023-2027.

# **ATTACHMENT:**

Indian River County Library System Long Range Plan of Service 2023-2027

# **AGENDA ITEM FOR AUGUST 16, 2022**